LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Hickory Hills Park District will receive and open sealed bids for the Cynthia Neal Center Expansion and Renovation on Wednesday, April 8, 2020, promptly at 1:30 p.m. at the Hickory Hills Park District Office, 8047 W. 91st Pl., Hickory Hills, IL, 60457. Bids will be received for the following bid packages:

Aluminum Glass & Glazing, Asphalt Paving, Building Demolition, Ceramic Tile, Concrete, Acoustic Ceiling Tile, Electrical, Excavation Site Demo & Utilities, Fire Protection, Flooring, General Trades, Landscaping, Masonry, HVAC, Painting, Plumbing, Roofing and Sheet Metal, and Structural Steel & Misc. Metals.

Bid documents may be obtained by submitting a written request to the Construction Manager, W.B. Olson, Inc., 3235 Arnold Lane, Northbrook, IL 60062 attention: Andrew Crane.

A non-mandatory pre-bid meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, March 31, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. at the Cynthia Neal Center, 8047 W. 91st Pl., Hickory Hills, IL, 60457.

The bid must be placed in a sealed envelope marked "Sealed Bid: Cynthia Neal Center Expansion and Renovation" and addressed to the Hickory Hills Park District. Bids will be received until 1:30 p.m. on April 8, 2020 at the Hickory Hills Park District Office, 8047 W. 91st Pl., Hickory Hills, IL, 60457 at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud.

This contract calls for the construction of a "public work," within the meaning of the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act, 820 ILCS 130/.01 et seq.("the act"). The Act requires contractors and subcontractors to pay laborers, workers and mechanics performing services on public works projects no less than the "prevailing rate of wages" (hourly cash wages plus fringe benefits) in the county where the work is performed. For information regarding current prevailing wage rates, please refer to the Illinois Department of Labor's website at: http://www.state.il.us/agency/idol/rates/rates.HTM. All contractors and subcontractors rendering services under this contract must comply with all requirements of the Act, including but not limited to, all wage, notice and record keeping duties.

The Board of Commissioners reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any technicalities deemed to be in its best interest.

By Order of the Board of Park Commissioners Hickory Hills Park District